9.5
(.374)
11.6 ± 0.5
(.457 ± .020)
9.0 ± 0.5
(.354 ± .020)
1.0
(.039)

Packaging .....................500 pcs. per reel
Bourns Part No.
Inductance 100 kHz Test
Frequency
(MHz)
SRF
MHz
Typ.
DCR
Max.
(mΩ)
Idc
(A)
Isat
(A)(μH) Tol. (%)
PM125S-100M-RC 10 ±20 2.52 24 50 2.65 4.43
PM125S-120M-RC 12 ±20 2.52 21 50 2.50 5.31
PM125S-150M-RC 15 ±20 2.52 19 60 2.45 3.68
PM125S-180M-RC 18 ±20 2.52 16 60 2.40 4.32
PM125S-220M-RC 22 ±20 2.52 15 70 2.20 4.04
PM125S-270M-RC 27 ±20 2.52 14 80 2.00 3.62
PM125S-330M-RC 33 ±20 2.52 13 100 1.80 3.00
PM125S-390M-RC 39 ±20 2.52 12 110 1.65 3.00
PM125S-470M-RC 47 ±20 2.52 10 120 1.50 1.78
PM125S-560M-RC 56 ±20 2.52 9 150 1.38 1.90
PM125S-680M-RC 68 ±20 2.52 9 170 1.26 2.08
PM125S-820M-RC 82 ±20 2.52 8 200 1.14 1.82
PM125S-101M-RC 100 ±20 1.00 7 250 1.05 1.19
PM125S-121M-RC 120 ±20 1.00 6 280 0.95 0.95
PM125S-151M-RC 150 ±20 1.00 6 400 0.85 1.18
PM125S-181M-RC 180 ±20 1.00 5 480 0.77 1.07
PM125S-221M-RC 220 ±20 1.00 5 520 0.70 0.95
PM125S-271M-RC 270 ±20 1.00 4 700 0.63 1.07
PM125S-331M-RC 330 ±20 1.00 4 800 0.57 0.78
PM125S-391M-RC 390 ±20 1.00 4 1080 0.52 0.91
PM125S-471M-RC 470 ±20 1.00 3 1200 0.48 0.87
PM125S-561M-RC 560 ±20 1.00 3 1340 0.44 0.74
PM125S-681M-RC 680 ±20 1.00 3 1780 0.40 0.74
PM125S-821M-RC 820 ±20 1.00 2 2000 0.36 0.26
  Electrical Schematic
  Product Dimensions
  Recommended Pad Layout
DIMENSIONS: